TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM749980 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900705808

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mahana Therapeutics, Inc.		05/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meta Platforms, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Willow Road	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88081101	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157237132

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152737507

Email: metaprosecution@kilpatricktownsend.com

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1335851
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Trigg
SIGNATURE:	/james a trigg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confirmation of Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment#page4.tif

source=Confirmation of Assignment#page5.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment#page6.tif

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment is entered into by and between Mahana Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 230 California Street, Suite #302 San Francisco, California, 94111 ("Assignor") and Meta Platforms, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1601 Willow Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("Assignee").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmation of Assignment effective as of the date of the Agreement referenced above.

MAHANA THERAPEUTICS, INC.
By: Shue Bala
Name:
Title: CEO
Date:
META PLATFORMS, INC.
Ву:
Name: UScatt Minder
Title: Director & Associate Several County
Date:6/14/2-2
3 & &

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Country	Status	Application	Filed Date	Goods and Services
Mark		Julio	/Registration		
e de la companya de Companya de la companya de la compa			Number	1.0	
	United	Published	App 88081101	16-AUG-2018	9 42
^	States	(Pending)			Goods and Services:
					INT. CL. 9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING, SCREENING, ASSESSING, DIAGNOSING, COMMUNICATING ABOUT, AND TREATING MEDICAL, HEALTH OR HEALTH- RELATED, COGNITIVE, OR BEHAVIORAL CONDITIONS, DISEASES, OR DISORDERS INT. CL. 42 SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) SERVICES FEATURING SOFTWARE FOR MONITORING, REPORTING ON, AND ANALYZING THE USE OF THERAPEUTICS AND PHARMACEUTICALS; SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) SERVICES FEATURING SOFTWARE FOR HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS AND PATIENTS TO COMMUNICATE REGARDING HEALTHCARE AND THE USE OF THERAPEUTICS AND PHARMACEUTICALS; COMPUTER SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT IN
					THE FIELDS OF HEALTHCARE, THERAPEUTICS, AND PHARMACEUTICALS
	Canada	Formalized	App 1945113	07-FEB-2019	9 42
W		(Pending)			Goods and Services: (1) Computer software for monitoring, screening, assessing, diagnosing, communicating about, and treating medical, health and health-related,
					cognitive, and behavioral conditions, diseases, and disorders (1) Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for
					monitoring, reporting on, and analyzing the use of therapeutics an pharmaceuticals; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for healthcare providers an patients to communicate regarding healthcare and the use of

				therapeutics and pharmaceuticals; computer software development in the fields of healthcare, therapeutics, and pharmaceuticals
United Kingdom		App UK00918022814 Reg UK00918022814	14-FEB-2019	Goods and Services: Class 9. Computer software; software applications delivered online through a web-browser or as a downloadable application or application delivered to any computing device including desktop, laptop and tablet computers as well as mobile devices; computer software for monitoring, screening, assessing, diagnosing, communicating about, and treating medical, health or health-related, cognitive, or behavioral conditions, diseases, or disorders; parts and fittings for all the above goods. Class 42. Software as a service services (SAAS); software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for monitoring, reporting on, and analyzing the use of therapeutics and pharmaceuticals; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for healthcare providers and patients to communicate regarding healthcare and the use of therapeutics and pharmaceuticals; computer software development in the fields of healthcare, therapeutics, and pharmaceuticals; design and development of computer software; rental and maintenance of computer software.
United Kingdom	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)		14-FEB-2019	software; advisory, consultancy and information services related to all the above services. 9 42 Goods and Services: Class 9. Computer software; software applications delivered online through a web-browser or as a downloadable application or application delivered to any computing device including desktop, laptop and tablet computers as well as mobile devices; computer software for monitoring, screening, assessing, diagnosing,

					and pharmaceuticals; design and development of computer software; rental and maintenance of computer software; advisory, consultancy and information services related to all the above services.
	Japan		App 2019- 023594 Reg 6172834	12-FEB-2019	Goods and Services Computerized Translation: 09 Computer software for monitoring, checking, evaluating, diagnosing, communicating, and treating medical, health or health related, cognitive, or behavioral conditions, diseases, or disorders, computer software 42 Providing online application software featuring software for monitoring, reporting, and analysis of treatment and drug use [SaaS], health care, and health care providers to communicate about treatment and drug use and Provision of online application software featuring software for patients [SaaS], development of computer software in the fields of health management, treatment, and medicine, provision of computer software online, development of computer software
M	Australia	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	App 1988126 Reg 1988126	07-FEB-2019	Goods and Services: 09 Computer Software; Computer Software for monitoring, screening, assessing, diagnosing, communicating about, and treating medical, health or health- related, cognitive, or behavioral conditions, diseases, or disorders 42 Software as a service (SAAS) services; computer software development; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for monitoring, reporting on, and analyzing the use of therapeutics and pharmaceuticals; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for healthcare providers and patients to communicate regarding healthcare and the use of

RECORDED: 07/09/2022

CONFIDENTIAL

	therapeutics and pharmaceuticals; computer software development in the fields of healthcare, therapeutics, and pharmaceuticals
--	---